

COR. // PTO-1/59 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 8360.0998 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): {am**∉**(s) of conveying party(ies): GetThere.com, Inc. Individual(s) Name: GetThere Inc. Association Limited Partnership Address: 4045 Campbell Avenue Corporation Menlo Park, California 94025 General Partnership Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?
Yes x No Individual(s) Association General Partnership Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation of Delaware Assignment Other: Merger Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other: representative is attached: ☐ Yes x No Correction to Reel/Frame 002201/0896 **75/137,847 should be 75/147,847** (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No Execution Date: June 23, 2000 Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Registration Number(s): Trademark Application Number(s): 75/147.847 INTERNET TRAVEL NETWORK x No Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Lynn M. Jordan Name: **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to deposit account FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. fee is deficient 1300 | Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3515 Deposit Account No.: ___ 06-0916 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. May 16, 2001 Lynn M. Jordan

Name of person signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 8

121555 1

FORM PTO-1594

12-28-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

EET

Patent and Trademark Office

12-12-00

101564645

RE:

Attorney Docket No. 07099.1518

	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Merger [] Security Agreement [x] Change of Name [] Individual(s) [] Association Menlo Park, California 94025 [] Individual(s) [] Association [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [x] Corporation of Delaware [] Other: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Corporation of Delaware [] Other:	1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):
[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Menlo Park, California 94025 [x] Corporation of Delaware Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [x] Change of Name [] Menlo Park, California 94025 [] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [x] Corporation of Delaware [] Other: [] If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [x] No	GetThere.com, Inc.	Name: <u>GetThere Inc.</u>
Partnersho [x] Corporation of Delaware Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [x] Change of Name Menlo Park, California 94025 [] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [x] Corporation of Delaware [] Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [x] No		Address: 4045 Campbell Avenue
Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [x] Change of Name [] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [x] Corporation of Delaware [] Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [x] No	Partnership 🚓 🔪	Menlo Park, California 94025
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [x] Change of Name [] Association [] General Partnership [x] Corporation of Delaware [] Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [x] No	189	/
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [x] Change of Name [] If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [x] No		
3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [x] Change of Name [In assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [In assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [In assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [In assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [In assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [In assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [In assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [In assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [In assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [In assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [In assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [In assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [In assignee is not domiciled in the United States is not domiciled in	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [x] Corporation of Delaware
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [x] Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [x] No	3. Nature of conveyance:	
representative designation is attached: [] Yes [x] No		
Other	Other:	representative designation is attached: [] Yes [x] No
(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: June 23, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No	Execution Date: <u>June 23, 2000</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		-
76/031,997 76/031,263 75/721,706 2,311,389 2,376,593 2,283,127 75/180,723 75/147,848 75/137,847 2,177,868 2,144,064		2,311,389 2,376,593 2,283,127 2,177,868 2,144,064
I Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 11		
concerning document should be mailed:	concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: <u>Lynn M. Jordan</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 290.00		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41): \$ 290.00
Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Faradow.		[v] Enclosed
Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Authorized to be charged to deposit account [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account only	Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P.	in Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1300 Street, N.W. if fee is deficient		if fee is deficient
Washington, D.C. 20005-3315 8. Deposit account number:	Washington, D.C. 20005-3315	8. Deposit account number:
06-0916		06-0916
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
document. December 12, 2000_	document.	December 12, 2000
Lynn M. Jordan Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Name of person Signing	Name of Person Signing	Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and desarrange of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and desarrange of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and desarrange of pages including cover sheet.	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and southern

12/27/2000 GTON11

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 GP 250.00 DP

SABRE INC **■ 817 931 7507**11/20/2000 15:22 GETTHERE → 918179317507
09/27/2000 11:22 FAX 850 321 2800 GUNDERSON DETTHER

11/20/00 13:48 🔁 :10/12 NO:399

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL. SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GETTHERE COM, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GETTHERE COM, INC." TO "GETTHERE INC.",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY SIXTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2000
AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

0522396

DATE:

06-26-00

3079630 8100 001324324

11/20/00 13:48 1 :11/12 NO:399 NO.105 Fid

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF GETTHERE.COM, INC.

GetThere.com, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Chrocration")

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is GetThere.com, Inc.

SECOND: The date on which the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is August 13, 1999, under the same of GetThere.com, Inc.

THED: That at a regularly scheduled meeting of the Board of Directors, the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted the following resolution setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation and directing that said amendment be submitted to the stockholders at the next annual stockholder meeting and that a vote of the stockholders entitled to vote thereon shall be taken for and against said amendment:

"RESOLVED, that Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this Corporation is GatThers Inc.""

FOURTH: That thereafter said emendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law.

STATE OF DELAMANE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF COMPONATIONS FILED 09:00 AN 06/26/2000 001324224 - 2078520

604V7&11445846.1

11/20/00 13:48 ☐ :12/12 NO:399 NO.105 011

IN WITNESS WHEREOP, this Corporation has caused this Cartificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer this 23rd day of June, 2000.

pelijMaier repident and Chief Executive Officer

SIGNATURE PAGE TO SETTIENE DIG. CHETHICATE OF AMERICATION THE

RECORDED: 05/16/2001